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Date Start End Event Name Location
Mon 09/15/2025 All Day All Day Grade 8 Pathways
Thu 09/18/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Grades K-2 No School
Thu 09/18/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Parent Teacher Conferences 12:15 Dismissal
Thu 09/18/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Fri 09/19/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Parent Teacher Conferences 12:15 Dismissal
Sat 09/20/2025 All Day All Day Mother / Son Adventure
Tue 09/23/2025 All Day All Day New Parent Coffee
Wed 09/24/2025 8:15 am 9:00 am See You at The Pole
Wed 09/24/2025 9:15 am 3:15 pm Late Start
Thu 09/25/2025 All Day All Day Grade 7 Pathways
Thu 09/25/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Fri 09/26/2025 8:15 am 3:15 pm Grade 5 My Side of the Mountain Day
Mon 09/29/2025 6:00 pm 6:50 pm Parent Meetings: Grades 6 - 8  6:00 PM
Mon 09/29/2025 7:00 pm 8:00 pm Curriculum Night: Grades 6 - 8
Tue 09/30/2025 All Day All Day New Parent Coffee
Wed 10/01/2025 All Day All Day Financial Aid Applications Open
Wed 10/01/2025 All Day All Day New Parent Coffee
Thu 10/02/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Fri 10/03/2025 8:15 am 3:15 pm Grade 7 Indian Seats @ Sawnee Mt.
Wed 10/08/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Service Project – 12:15 Dismissal
Thu 10/09/2025 All Day All Day No School
Thu 10/09/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Fri 10/10/2025 All Day All Day End of Q1
Fri 10/10/2025 All Day All Day No School
Mon 10/13/2025 All Day All Day Columbus Day – No School
Thu 10/16/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Fri 10/17/2025 8:15 am 3:15 pm Grade 8 Kennesaw
Sat 10/18/2025 7:00 am 8:00 am Dad’s Prayer 7:00 AM
Sat 10/18/2025 8:00 am 9:00 am Room Dad Equipping 8:00 AM
Mon 10/20/2025 All Day All Day Home Meetings: Grades 4 & 5
Tue 10/21/2025 3:30 pm 5:00 pm Basketball Tryouts - A Team Boys - GYM
Tue 10/21/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm A Team Girls Basketball - Tryouts Perimeter School
Wed 10/22/2025 All Day All Day Report Cards Available
Wed 10/22/2025 All Day All Day Picture retakes
Wed 10/22/2025 8:30 am 9:30 am Grade 5-8 Chapel (Day Chapel)
Thu 10/23/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Grade 8 Kennesaw Mountain Hike (RAIN DATE)
Thu 10/23/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 10/23/2025 5:00 pm 6:30 pm A Team Girls Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
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Thu 10/23/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 10/23/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Fri 10/24/2025 All Day All Day MS Hoedown
Mon 10/27/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Mon 10/27/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 10/28/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 10/28/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 10/29/2025 9:15 am 3:15 pm 8th Grade Pics
Wed 10/29/2025 9:15 am 3:15 pm Late Start
Wed 10/29/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 10/29/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 10/30/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 10/30/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 10/30/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Mon 11/03/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Mon 11/03/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 11/04/2025 3:30 pm 5:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 11/04/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball at Providence - Confirmed Providence Christian Academy
Wed 11/05/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 11/05/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 11/06/2025 All Day All Day Fall Play
Thu 11/06/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 11/06/2025 8:15 am 12:15 pm Service Project – Community Outreach – 12:15 Dismissal
Thu 11/06/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Whitefield Academy
Thu 11/06/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Fri 11/07/2025 All Day All Day Fall Play
Mon 11/10/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball vs Walker - NEED TO CONFRIM Perimeter School
Tue 11/11/2025 All Day All Day Veteran’s Day
Tue 11/11/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 11/11/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 11/12/2025 All Day All Day Veterans Celebration – 12:15 PM Dismissal
Wed 11/12/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 11/12/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 11/13/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 11/13/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball vs Fellowship - Confirmed Perimeter School
Thu 11/13/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball at Whitefield - NEED TO

CONFIRM
Whitefield Academy

Mon 11/17/2025 8:15 am 3:30 pm Book Fair
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Mon 11/17/2025 6:00 pm 6:50 pm Parent Meetings: Grades 3, 7, 8
Mon 11/17/2025 7:00 pm 7:50 pm Parent Meetings: Grades 1,2, 6
Mon 11/17/2025 8:00 pm 8:50 pm Parent Meetings: Grades K, PF, 4, 5
Tue 11/18/2025 8:15 am 3:30 pm Book Fair
Tue 11/18/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball vs Providence - Confirmed Perimeter School
Tue 11/18/2025 7:00 pm 8:30 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 11/19/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 11/19/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 11/20/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 11/20/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball vs Mount Bethel - NEED TO

CONFRIM
Perimeter School

Fri 11/21/2025 8:15 am 3:15 pm Grade 6 Tellus Science Museum
Fri 11/21/2025 8:15 am 3:15 pm Grade 5 Chattahoochee Nature Center
Mon 11/24/2025 All Day All Day Thanksgiving Break - No School
Tue 11/25/2025 All Day All Day Thanksgiving Break - No School
Wed 11/26/2025 All Day All Day Thanksgiving Break - No School
Thu 11/27/2025 All Day All Day Thanksgiving Break - No School
Fri 11/28/2025 All Day All Day Thanksgiving Break - No School
Mon 12/01/2025 All Day All Day Grades K-3 - No School - Teacher Workday
Mon 12/01/2025 All Day All Day Financial Aid Application Due
Mon 12/01/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball at Fellowship Christian -

Confirmed - Small Gym at FCS
Fellowship Christian School

Mon 12/01/2025 6:00 pm 7:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball at Fellowship Christian - NEED TO
CONFIRM

Fellowship Christian School

Tue 12/02/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 12/02/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 12/03/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 12/03/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 12/04/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 12/04/2025 5:00 pm 6:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball vs Kings Ridge - NEED TO

CONFIRM
Perimeter School

Mon 12/08/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball at Mount Pisgah - NEED TO
CONFIRM

Mount Pisgah Christian School

Mon 12/08/2025 6:00 pm 7:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball at Mount Pisgah - NEED TO
CONFIRM

Mount Pisgah Christian School

Tue 12/09/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Tue 12/09/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 12/10/2025 8:30 am 9:30 am Grades K-8 Chapel
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Wed 12/10/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Wed 12/10/2025 6:30 pm 8:00 pm B Team Boys Basketball - Practice Perimeter School
Thu 12/11/2025 8:15 am 9:15 am Parent Prayer
Thu 12/11/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball vs Cornerstone - NEED TO

CONFRIM
Perimeter School

Mon 12/15/2025 4:00 pm 5:00 pm C Team Boys Basketball vs Mount Vernon - NEED TO
CONFIRM

Perimeter Church

Mon 12/15/2025 6:00 pm 7:00 pm A Team Girls Basketball vs Mount Vernon - NEED TO
CONFIRM

Perimeter Church


